THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

ACTION AGENDA SUMMAR		
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #	
Urgent Routine	AGENDA DATE September 13, 2011	
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES 🔲 NO 🔳	
SUBJECT:		
Acceptance of the Resignation of Richard Gibson from the Stanislaus County Agricultural Advisory Board		
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:		
1. Accept the resignation of Richard Gibson from the Stanislaus County Agricultural Advisory Board.		
2. Direct staff to post vacancy.		
3. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Mr. Gibson.		
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Boa	rd Telephone: 525-4494	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.		
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2011-513	
On motion of Supervisor Chiesa , Seconder and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini, and Clinose: Supervisors: None Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None 1) X Approved as recommended 2) Denied 3) Approved as amended 4) Other: MOTION:	hairman Monteith	

Noro

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Т

2011 AUG 30 😩 10: 32

AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AND SEALER OF WEIGHTS & MEASURES

> Gary Caseri Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer

3800 Cornucopia Way, Suite B Modesto, California 95358 Phone: 209.525.4730 Fax: 209.525.4790

DATE:	August 29, 2011
то:	Christine Ferraro-Tallman, Clerk of the Board
FROM:	Gary Caseri, Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer
SUBJ:	Agricultural Advisory Board Member Resignation

This is to notify you that Richard Gibson has accepted a position on the Planning Board and due to a conflict of interest, has submitted his verbal resignation as a member of the Ag Advisory Board effective August 1, 2011.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.